# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warrior Sports, Inc.		11/02/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patagonia, Inc.	
Street Address:	259 West Santa Clara Street	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647504	BLACK HOLE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mmartinenko@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan T. Bricker

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1037574
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan R. Bricker
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan R. Bricker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment BLACK HOLE#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0371

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of October \_\_\_, 2017 by and among Patagonia, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation with its principal place of business at 259 West Santa Clara Street, Ventura, California 93001, and Warrior Sports, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 32125 Hollingsworth Avenue, Warren, Michigan 48092.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Trademark Purchase Agreement, dated as of the same date as this Assignment, in which Assignor has agreed to convey to Assignee all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademark BLACK HOLE, including its U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,647,504 (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all pending applications and registrations anywhere in the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements related to the Trademarks, in any form.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by an authorized officer of each party, effective as of the Effective Date above.

Patagonia, Inc.	Warrior Sports, Inc.
13.5	- By: JL V. Willer
Name: Small Carty	Mine: John K. Wither
Title: <u>YPHV4-SLS&amp;L</u>	Title: V.P. /Theasurer
Dated: \\2 \2\0	Dated: November 2, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0372

**RECORDED: 11/10/2017**